

SC NO – 07(12)2018

ST No. 06(09)2024

Reg No –108 of 2018

CNR-WBBK05000-566-2018

Present: Sri Pradip Kr. Adhikary, Ld A.D.J., Bishnupur (WB00916)

Order No 21 Dtd. 09-07-2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of six accused persons 01 is present rest 05 are absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP in charge is present with one witness namely PW-9-Ambiya Bibi.

She is examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

The statement of PW9 before Judicial Magistrate is marked Exbt-P6/PW9

No more witness is present today. The case is adjourned for the day.

Present schedule is exhausted. Hence a new schedule is prepared for evidence

Fix- 20-08-2026 for evidence of CSW 05, 15

21-08-2026 for evidence of CSW 17

Issue summons accordingly.

The accused on Court bail are directed to remain present on the next date.

In compliance with the mandates of the Hon'ble Apex Court as well as our Hon'ble Court the Investigating Officer is directed to remain present during trial.

The Investigating Officer is also directed to keep the witnesses present in Court.

The Inspector-in-Charge / Officer-in-Charge of the concerned Police Station is directed to ensure the presence of the Investigating Officer on the date(s) fixed along with witness(es).

If due to some unavoidable circumstances it is not possible for the Investigating Officer to remain present before the Court, the Inspector-in-Charge / Officer-in-Charge shall depute any other competent police officer who shall ensure the presence of witnesses before the Court on the date of recording of evidence.

It is the duty of the Investigating Officer to protect the witnesses and ensure their presence before the Trial Court, for taking to its logical conclusion. It will help both the victim and the accused person, to have speedy justice which pertains to their right to life as well.

The prosecution is directed to issue process for compelling the attendance of the witnesses and / or the production of the document or thing, if any and to inform the Investigating Officer.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Inspector-in-Charge / Officer-in-Charge of the concerned Police Station for compliance.

The dealing Clerk is directed to do the needful at once.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Present: Sri Pradip Kr. Adhikary, Ld A.D.J., Bishnupur (WB00916)

Later Order Dtd. 09-07-2026

One report along with photocopy of death certificate of CSW04-Jalil Mallick is received from the I/C Sonamukhi PS stating that the said witness has been expired on 15-12-2025 which is accepted. Hence let the name of the said witness **CSW04- Jalil Maliick be expunged** from the Charge Sheet. Note in charge sheet.

Todate.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura